

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 1094 of 2026

....

Akash Karmali @ Adhiraj Singh	Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: None.
For the State	: Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, A. P. P.

.....

02/09.03.2026 Learned counsel for the State is directed to produce the neatly typed copy of the case diary and criminal antecedent report of the petitioner.

2. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated :- 09.03.2026
Kamlesh/-