

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. no. 1094 of 2026

Akash Karmali @ Adhiraj Singh ... Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Opp. Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sahil , Adv.
For the State : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha , Addl. PP

05 / 04.05.2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner will file supplementary affidavit annexing therewith the certified copy of deposition of all the witnesses examined in this case in the trial court and prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit within two weeks, failing which, this Bail application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

List this case after filing of the supplementary affidavit.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 04.05.2026
Smita/-